#### 504831414 03/22/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4878151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WINFRIED VICKTORIUS	03/14/2018
PETER WOLFF	03/14/2018
RALF THOMAS TREDER	03/14/2018
ANDREAS MATHEUS ADRIANUS VAN ROOZENDAAL	03/14/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESPERA-WERKE GMBH
Street Address:	MOLTKESTRASSE 17-33
City:	DUISBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	47058

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15762133

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: 75628@rankinhill.com

**Correspondent Name:** RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOT-43954
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDOLPH E. DIGGES, III
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GOT-43954 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=GOT-43954 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=GOT-43954\_Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 045311 FRAME: 0970** 504831414

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

# DEVICE AND METHOD FOR LABELING INDIVIDUAL PRODUCTS

that are the subject of an application for a U.S. Patent, (Application Number 15/762133 , filed March 22, 2018 ), which application is further identified as Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP Docket No. GOT-43954.

WHEREAS, Espera-Werke GmbH, a corporation of Germany, and having a place of business at Moltkestrasse 17-33, 47058 Duisburg, Germany (DE), hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 045311 FRAME: 0971 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

<del>(1)</del>	inventor Name: Vyinmed Vicktorius
	Signature: <u>W. V///Z/G777Z</u>
	Today's Date: <u> </u>
	Witness:
	Witness:
(2)	Inventor Name: Peter Wolff
<b>((</b>	Signature: The M
	Signature:
	Witness: 4. Mulls Witness: 2. Mulls
	Witness: 2
(1)	Inventor Name: Ralf Thomas Treder
	Signature:
	Today's Date: <u>プリックス このスタ</u>
	Witness:
	Witness: 7.00
(1)	Inventor Name: Andreas Matheus Adrianus van Roozendaal
	Signature:
	Today's Date:
	Witness: 9, MAX
	Witness: 3, Augs

PATENT REEL: 045311 FRAME: 0972

# Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is votuntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the
  Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from
  this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether
  disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of
  presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to
  opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an international Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Alomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 045311 FRAME: 0973

**RECORDED: 03/22/2018**